01007	-30-1999
FORM PTO-1595	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honourable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recor	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Peter GUTTINGER, Tony SPADAFORA, and Michael ELENT</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LANGEN PACKAGING INC. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes X No	Street Address: 6154 Kestrel Road
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>X Assignment</li></ul>	City: <u>Mississauga</u> State: <u>Ontario</u> Country: <u>Canada</u> Postal Code: <u>L5T 1Z2</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes <u>X</u> No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>The Title of Invention is: ROTARY CARTON FEEDER</li> </ol>	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/828,589	B. Patent No.(s)   
Additional numbers	s attached?
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li></li></ol>
Name:       SMART & BIGGAR         Internal Address:       Attention: Matthew Zischka         Object Address:       100 University August	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: <u>438 University Avenue</u> Suite 1500, Box 111	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Toronto</u> State: <u>Ontario</u> ZIP: <u>M5G 2K8</u> Country: <u>Canada</u> Attorney Docket: <u>5313-19CIP</u>	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
29/1999         NTHAI1         00000258         08828589         DO NOT USE           FC:581         40.00 (IP)         9.         Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: Frademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231 PATENT

PATENT REEL: 010126 FRAME: 0096

ţ

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Peter Guttinger, Tony Spadafora, and Michael Elent, whose full post office addresses are 862 Cabot Trail, Milton, Ontario, Canada, L6T 3S8; 8 Hammill Ct., Ancaster, Ontario, Canada, L9G 4L3; 114 Glen Crescent, Vaughan, Ontario, L4J 4W2 respectively, have invented a ROTARY CARTON FEEDER disclosed in an application for patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 1997 and having an application no. 08/828,589;

AND WHEREAS, Langen Packaging Inc., whose full post office address is 6154 Kestrel Road, Mississauga, Ontario, L5T 1Z2, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Peter Guttinger, Tony Spadafora, and Michael Elent, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer of, our full right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the aforesaid application, unto Langen Packaging Inc.; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing or reissuing, to be held and enjoyed by the said Langen Packaging Inc., for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

We, Peter Guttinger, Tony Spadafora, and Michael Elent, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Langen Packaging Inc.

EXECUTED at Mississange, Canada, this O3 day of March,

1998.

Viller Guttinger

I, Mirck Tokkirz, whose full post office address is 4 CALMIST CRES, BRAMPTON hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Peter Guttinger who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Witness

Tony Spadafora Jone Spadafora

I, (57/4N) UNGAR, whose full post office address is  $\frac{2001}{M15}$  BODNYMEDE DE #107 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Tony Spadafora who is personally #107 known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at Mississanga, Canada, this 03 day of March,

Michael Elent

I, AIISHA SUBOTINN those full post office address is 23 ELTON CRES. ETOBICORE hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Michael Elent who is personally known CANADA to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 010126 FRAME: 0098

1998.